

# 2024 Farm Equipment/Tractor Nomination Form – due July 1, 2024

The 10,000 Lakes Concours d'Elegance will be held on Sunday, September 15, 2024 from 10 a.m. until 4 p.m. on the grassy infield at Canterbury Park in Shakopee, Minnesota.

The day will be a celebration of the history, art and design of unique and specialty cars and much more. This is an invitational only event for automotive and tractor/farm equipment participants.

The Selection Committee will give the utmost consideration to your application based on the information provided below. A Maximum of 30 participants will be chosen and contacted for more details and invitations by July 1.

## **GENERAL INFORMATION**

Please indicate owner(s) name(s) as you wish to see it on all printed materials (i.e. individual, co-owned, spouse and/or families). Two exhibitor passes will be provided per accepted participant for the day of the show, as well as the private party the night prior.

Owner(s)		
Street Address		
City/State/ZipCode		
Home Phone/Cell Phone		
E-mail		
	_	

Tractor/Farm Equipment INFORMATION

Year	Color		
 Marque/Make	Model		
Engine Type + HP			
One Owner? (Yes / No)			
Original Unrestored Cond	lition? (Yes / No)		
What has been restored?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
s this the original body th	nat it was built with? (Yes	/ No) Is this a clone	e or tribute?
(Yes / No)			
Restoration details: Full	Partial	Cosmetic	_ Date
s this a Preservation pied	ce that is all original? (Lim	it to 20% max of repa	ir work on
nterior, bright work, body	and including paint work)	) Yes No_	
DETAILED DESCRIPTIO	N		
Focus on the history and a special color, horsepow same model or period prowork, notable ownership,	n/historic information desc design including things su ver, unique features, etc. Voduced? Please include av etc. this information will be be edited to fit the space a attach.	uch as how many were What sets it apart from wards, special recogni se used for the descrip	e built, is yours n others of the tion, restoration tion in the

# **PHOTOS**

Please send 3 to 5 photos with varied views of your tractor/farm equipment. If sending by email, the total file size of photos must not exceed 15 mb. Multiple emails may be sent.

Desirable publication-ready photo qualities include:

- Digital jpg. format preferred
- Color image
- Outdoor setting preferred
- High quality/resolution
- No people or signage preferred
- Good lighting, exposure and focus
- Neutral background

Transmit digital photos to <a href="marie@nemerfieger.com">imarie@nemerfieger.com</a> for Dave Irey and committee to review.

If preferred, mail printed copies to Tractor/Farm Equipment Selection Committee, 6250 Excelsior Blvd, Suite 203, Minneapolis, MN 55416.

Photos will not be returned. Photos will be published in event materials and may be used for promotional purposes.

#### SUBMIT COMPLETED APPLICATION

Print this application, fill it out and send either by postal mail to: Selection Committee, 10,000 Lakes Concours, 6250 Excelsior Blvd, Minneapolis, MN 55416 or by email to J. Marie at <a href="mailto:imarie@nemerfieger.com">imarie@nemerfieger.com</a>.

Responses will be made to all applicants to indicate whether their application is accepted for the 2024 10,000 Lakes Concours d'Elegance. Detailed event information will follow acceptance (usually in early July). Exhibition space is limited to the earliest and best examples of 125 automobiles timely submitted.

Questions can be directed to: Dave Irey at 952-943-8357.

Applications are due by July 1, 2024.

### **AGREEMENT AND WAIVER**

IMPORTANT – acceptance is conditional upon signing this Agreement & Waiver: In consideration of acceptance to the 10,000 Lakes Concours d'Elegance (10,000 Lakes Concours), the undersigned agrees as follows:

I agree to provide proof of automobile liability insurance to the 10,000 Lakes Concours, LLC in advance of the event if requested

I agree to place a fire extinguisher accessible near my tractor/farm equipment while on display.

I will indemnify, defend and save harmless 2024 10,000 Lakes Concours, its committees, staffs, directors, partners, vendors, volunteers and agents from and against any and all liability, claims, damages, costs and expenses (including reasonable attorney's fees) in connection with my participation in the 10,000 Lakes Concours which results from my negligence.

I acknowledge that the indemnified parties above assume no liability for stolen or damaged property and agree that I display my automobile at my sole risk, and I waive all claims against the indemnified parties for damages to my automobile except whose which result from the negligence of an indemnified party.

I give permission and free unconditional non-exclusive license to use my name and images of my automobile for promotional or educational purposes in connection with the 10,000 Lakes Conours (whether before, at, or after the Concours event).

All provisions of the Agreement & Waiver apply to participation in all events related to the 10,000 Lakes Concours.

I understand that proof of liability insurance will be required upon approval of my entry.

Upon signing this agreement and waiver, I agree to keep my automobile on the show field until the completion of the show on Sunday, September 15 at 4 p.m.

Signature Required	Date